
Ananda  
Songbook
Vocal Melodies of  
Swami Kriyananda

Music • Lyrics • Easy chords 
All 190 pieces of vocal music



Ananda Songbook
Vocal Melodies of Swami Kriyananda

Copyright © 2021 Hansa Trust
All rights reserved. Published 2021

Available in digital and print editions.
Printed by Sure Print and Design in Canada.

Print ISBN: 978-1-56589-343-6
Digital ISBN: 978-1-56589-590-4

Library of Congress Control Number: 2020952458

Design and layout: Ken Salisbury, Karen Gamow, and Chris Thorman

Crystal Clarity Publishers
Commerce, California

800-424-1055 | crystalclarity.com
clarity@crystalclarity.com

® The Joy Is Within You logo is registered to the
Ananda Church of Self-Realization in Nevada County, California.

January 20, 2021
6a6f3a2a



DEDICATION

For Ananda musicians, these songs have been our nearly daily companions since we first discovered
them. They have become the inner soundtrack of our spiritual aspiration. They grow sweeter with
each passing year as they gradually reveal more of their meaning.

May they do the same for you.

Swami Kriyananda described this music as something he received. He called it Inner Quest Music
and Music of Divine Joy among other names. But perhaps this says it best: “a new kind of music that
expresses spiritual aspiration and a desire for a more meaningful way of life.”

For a long time, Swamiji’s written music has been accessible only to a few: mostly choir members and
instrumentalists. With this new songbook, his vocal melodies are available to everyone. This has
been a two year labor of love, refining each song so that you can easily read and sing the melody. All
the lyrics are included. Chords are provided for easy accompanying in the range best for you.

Whether you hum in the shower, sing in your car, or even if you think you can’t sing, this songbook
is for you. May it become a dog-eared companion: well-worn, and well-loved.

This songbook is dedicated to Swamiji. Words don’t begin to thank him for this gift, but if you sing
these songs, you’ll feel his smile inside.

This collection is also dedicated to Jeannie Tschantz, who has devoted a lifetime in service to this
beautiful music on everyone’s behalf. Heartfelt thanks to Asha for inspiring this project.

How to use
There are 3 ways to look up songs: a table of contents, a handy first line index, and by category. The
table of contents follows this page. It includes links to the other indexes at the end of the collection.

For individuals   
Sing in any key you like, using the music as a helpful guide. Chords are provided for those who wish
to accompany yourself or others. Many songs provide a second set of easy-to-play chords above the
original chords. Using a guitar and capo, move the capo up or down to sing in any key. If you’ve ever
wanted to learn guitar or piano, now you have a good reason to start.

For group singing   
For high songs, you’ll see a suggested guitar capo for group singing. Low voices will thank you. This
book can also be used by guitarists/pianists accompanying Ananda choirs.

• If a song suggests “No capo for group singing,” remove the capo and play the top set of chords.
If a song says “Capo 2 for group singing,” play the top chords with capo 2.

• To transpose on a digital keyboard: capo 5 = up 5 half steps; capo 2 = up 2 half steps.

Digital edition notes: All indices are linked. Tapping the title/page number at the bottom of each
song returns you to the table of contents. The icon links to available web recordings or resources.

Joyfully,
Ken Salisbury, song typesetting & layout Karen Gamow, coordination, editing, proofing
Brahmachari Tandava, editing, proofing Chris Thorman, proofing, digital & book production

Corrections, comments, or questions: karen.gamow@gmail.com



Contents

6 All That Glisters

7 All the World Is My Friend

8 A New Tomorrow

9 Annunciation, The

10 Be Free Inside

12 Benefits

14 Big Frog, Little Frog

16 Blessed Are They

17 Blessed the Life

18 Blow, Blow, Thou Winter Wind

20 Boys Go To and Fro

21 Brave Were the People

22 Brothers

24 Canticle of the Creatures

28 Channels

31 Cherish These

32 Cherry Blossoms in Kyoto

34 Children of God

36 Christ Child’s Asleep, The

38 Christ Has Come

39 Christ Is Risen

40 Christmas Mystery, The

41 Cloisters

42 Come, Chillun, Wake Up!

44 Come Away, Death

46 Come Gather Round

47 Come With Me to Braşov

48 Dare to Be Different!

50 Dark Eyes

51 Daughter of Aran

52 Dearest, I Love You

53 Dearest, When I Think of Thee

54 Deirdre’s Sorrows

56 Desdemona’s Song

58 Desert Solitude

59 Divine Friendship

60 Divine Love Sorrows

62 Divine Mother, The

63 Door of My Heart

64 Dublin Town

66 Emerald Isle

68 Fairies’ Lullaby

70 Fairies’ Song, The

71 Farther Away Than the Stars

72 Father, Mother, Friend, Our God

73 Few Were Soon Many, The

74 Free At Last!

75 Full Fathom Five

76 Give Me a Light

78 God! God! God!

80 God Is Our Father, Mother, Friend

81 God Is Truth, God Is Love

82 Gods’ Blessing, The

84 God’s Call Within

87 Good Night, Sweetheart

88 Go On Alone!

89 Go with Love

90 Guide Me, Lord

91 Hail, Mary

92 Hark, Hark, the Lark

94 Have You Seen Sorrento?

96 Hawaiiana

97 Hello There, Brother Bluebell!

98 He Who Clothes the Field

100 Hill That Was Tara, The

103 His Mission Begins

104 Home Is a Green Hill

105 If You’re Seeking Freedom

106 I Give My Daughter’s Hand

107 I Live Without Fear

108 Imogen’s Song

110 In the Spirit

112 In the Temple of Isis

114 Introduction to the Waltz

115 Invocation

116 Invocation to the Woodland Devas

118 Irish Lullaby

120 It’s God’s Green Earth

121 It’s Time to Go to School

122 It Was a Lover and His Lass

124 I’ve Passed My Life as a Stranger, Lord

126 I Wander with Thee

127 I Will Always Think of Thee

128 I Wonder

130 Jenny Will Love Me

131 Jesus Went to Galilee

132 Jim Brown

134 John Anderson, My Jo

136 Joined in Prayer

137 Join Us in Blessing

138 Joy of Redemption, The

140 Keep Calling Him

143 Krishna’s Flute

144 Larks Fly High

145 Let This Cup Pass from Me

146 Life Cannot Die!

Ananda Songbook Contents 4



147 Life Flows on Like a River

148 Life Is a Dream - duet

150 Life Is a Dream - melody

151 Life Is Beautiful

152 Life Mantra

153 Lift Your Heart in Strength

154 Lift Your Hearts

155 Lightly I Fly

156 Light That Was Christ, The

160 Little Kathy

162 Living Water

163 Looking for a Friend

164 Lord, May We Serve You

165 Love Is a Magician

166 Lullaby

167 Make Us Channels of Thy Peace

168 Mañana, Friends

170 Man That Was Jesus, The

171 Many Hands Make a Miracle

172 Mary and Elizabeth Meet

173 Melody’s Everywhere

174 Memories

175 Memories of That Isle

176 Mist

178 Monasteries

180 More Boxes? No, Thank You!

182 Mother of Us All

184 Mother of Wisdom

185 Move, All You Mountains

186 Non-Blues, The

187 Of His Dreams Our Love Was Made

188 O Master

189 O Mistress Mine

190 One Day When I Was Walking

191 Palm Sunday

192 Peace

194 Philosopher and the Boatman, The

196 Praise Ye the Lord

197 Prayer Before Meals

198 Psalm of David

199 Ra Ma

200 Ram and Sita

202 Rubaiyat of Omar Khayyam, The

203 Sail with Me to Capri

204 Say “Thank You”

205 Secret of Laughter, The

206 Shawl of Gold, The

208 Shepherds, Awake!

209 Sing in the Meadows

210 Sing Out with Joy!

212 Sing Out with Joy! - Festival

213 Sleep Is Calling

214 Someday

215 Song of Mary Magdalene

216 Song of the Nightingale

217 Sorrow of Jesus, The

218 Soul’s Cry to God, The

219 Spring Song

220 Springtime in Romania

222 Temptation of Christ, The

225 Thank You, God, for the Sun

226 That Night When Christ Was Born

227 There’s Joy in the Heavens

228 This Is My Son

230 Three Wise Men

232 Through All Trials

233 Through Many Lives

234 Thunder of AUM, The

235 Thy Light Within Us Shining

236 Thy Will Be Done

238 To Death I’m a Stranger

240 To Jordan Came Jesus

241 To Mary There Came

242 To Souls That Were Fallen

243 Two Souls

244 Under the Greenwood Tree

246 Walk Like a Man

247 Wartime Lullaby

248 Welcome

250 Well Done, Lord!

252 What Is It For?

254 What Is Love?

256 When Human Hopes Toward Thee Aspire

257 When I Was a Boy

258 When You Come from Napoli

260 Where Has My Love Gone?

262 Where He Dwells

263 Where Is Fancy Bred?

264 Where the Bee Sucks

266 Who Dreamed of the Tragedy?

268 Who Is Silvia?

269 Why?

270 Wonders Man Carved, The

271 Yes, It’s Devil Worship!

272 You Remain Our Friend

273 You Remain Our Friend - Festival

274 First Line and Title Index

278 Category Index

282 More Resources

Ananda Songbook Contents 5



� �� 

 
� G� �
2.  Glad
1. Brave were

all
the
our

& � � �
peo
chil

ple
dren

who
who

� � �
lived
peo

in
ple

these
these

*


Ç
hills.
hills,

$P 
� G� �
Glad
Brave, the

in
great
the

(P � � � �
war
vi

riors
sion

who
their

con

) *

- - -
-- -

� � � �
front
hearts

ed
un

the
der

$P Ç � �
foe.

- stand.
To

What
de
be

* 
� (� �
fend
came

what
of

is
past

$P � � � �
ho

strug
ly,

gles?
to
Now

de
the

( P 
� G� �
fend
rec

what
ords

is
are

*

Ç �
true:
still,

Our
But

$P


� G� �
Lord
cour

on
age

man
still

&

- - - - -
- - - - -



 

� � �
kind
lin

did
gers,

this
giving

(P

� � � �
du

strength
ty
to the

be

)


Ç
land.

-  stow.

& � � �
Men


� (� �
hun ger for

) � � �
rich es, for

&


� G� �
pow’r, and for

'P

- - -
-

Ç �
fame: By

& 
� G� �
fa vor they

� � �(P � � �
think they will

)


Ç
grow.

* � � �
The


� G� �
bat tles they

(P

- -



Ç �
fight, the

) 
� G� �
vic t’ries they

* Ç �
win are

$P 
� G� �
nev er the

&


� G� �
vic t’ries they

*


Ç
know.

$P

- - -

%UDYH�:HUH�WKH�3HRSOH
E\�6ZDPL�.UL\DQDQGD

&RS\ULJKW���+DQVD�7UXVW

,QWUR���_�$P�����_�*�����_�)�����_�*�����_��[��

 ���%UDYH�ZHUH�WKH�SHRSOH�ZKR�OLYHG�LQ�WKHVH�KLOOV��
������������%UDYH��WKH�JUHDW�ZDUULRUV�ZKR�FRQIURQWHG�WKH�IRH��
����7R�GHIHQG�ZKDW�LV�KRO\��WR�GHIHQG�ZKDW�LV�WUXH��
������������2XU�/RUG�RQ�PDQNLQG�GLG�WKLV�GXW\�EHVWRZ�

���*ODG�DOO�RXU�FKLOGUHQ�ZKR�SHRSOH�WKHVH�KLOOV��
������������*ODG�LQ�WKH�YLVLRQ�WKHLU�KHDUWV�XQGHUVWDQG��
����:KDW�EHFDPH�RI�SDVW�VWUXJJOHV"�1RZ�WKH�UHFRUGV�DUH�VWLOO��
������������%XW�FRXUDJH�VWLOO�OLQJHUV��JLYLQJ�VWUHQJWK�WR�WKH�ODQG��

����0HQ�KXQJHU�IRU�ULFKHV��IRU�SRZ¶U��DQG�IRU�IDPH��
������������%\�IDYRU�WKH\�WKLQN�WKH\�ZLOO�JURZ��
����7KH�EDWWOHV�WKH\�ILJKW��WKH�YLFW¶ULHV�WKH\�ZLQ�
������������$UH�QHYHU�WKH�YLFW¶ULHV�WKH\�NQRZ��
��������������������������������������������������������������������UHSHDW�ILUVW�YHUVH

UHSHDW�ILUVW�YHUVH

Ananda Songbook Brave Were the People 21



� �� �� �
1. I’ve

� � G� 
�
lived in man y

' 
� 
� �
coun tries And

� � (� 
�
mixed with man y

*

T
men.

'


Ç �
I’ve

� G� 
� �
shared their days of

*

- - -

�� 
� 
� �
sun shine, Gone

$

� G� 
� �
with them in the

(P

T
rain.

%P


Ç �
The

� G� 
� �
fires at eve ning

*


� � 
�
said we were


� G� Ç
bro thers.

(P

- - -

�� 
Ç �
The

� G� 
� �
fires at eve ning

$


� � 
�
said we were

*

T T 
� G� Ç
Bro thers!

$

T T � »
- -

%URWKHUV
E\�6ZDPL�.UL\DQDQGD

&RS\ULJKW���+DQVD�7UXVW

���,¶YH�OLYHG�LQ�PDQ\�FRXQWULHV
������������$QG�PL[HG�ZLWK�PDQ\�PHQ�
����,¶YH�VKDUHG�WKHLU�GD\V�RI�VXQVKLQH�
������������*RQH�ZLWK�WKHP�LQ�WKH�UDLQ�
����7KH�ILUHV�DW�HYHQLQJ�VDLG�ZH�ZHUH�EURWKHUV�
����7KH�ILUHV�DW�HYHQLQJ�VDLG�ZH�ZHUH�²
��������������������%URWKHUV�

���$�VROGLHU�,�VDZ�ZHHSLQJ
������������%HVLGH�D�G\LQJ�IULHQG�
����0\�RIILFHUV�KDG�VDLG
������������,�PXVW�KDWH�KLP�WLOO�WKH�HQG�
����%XW�VHHLQJ�KLV�JULHI��,�NQHZ�ZH�ZHUH�EURWKHUV�
����%XW�VHHLQJ�KLV�JULHI�,�NQHZ�ZH�ZHUH�²
��������������������%URWKHUV�

���$�PDQ�VDW�RQ�D�GRRUVWHS
������������7R�VHH�WKH�FKLOGUHQ�SOD\�
����7KH�JHQWOH�ZD\�KH�VPLOHG�WKHUH
������������:RXOG�FKDUP�\RXU�IHDUV�DZD\�
����$�VWUDQJHU��KH��EXW�ORYH�PDGH�XV�EURWKHUV�
����$�VWUDQJHU��KH��EXW�ORYH�PDGH�XV�²
��������������������%URWKHUV�

���2QH�GD\�,�FOLPEHG�D�PRXQWDLQ
������������:LWK�IULHQGV�RI�RWKHU�ODQGV�
����7KH�ZRUGV�ZH�XVHG�ZHUH�GLIIHUHQW�
������������%XW�MR\�RQH�XQGHUVWDQGV�
����2XU�JODGQHVV�LQ�*RG¶V�ZRUOG�PDGH�XV�EURWKHUV�
����2XU�JODGQHVV�LQ�*RG¶V�ZRUOG�PDGH�XV�²
��������������������%URWKHUV�
��������������
���7KRXJK�ZRUGV�DQG�FXVWRPV�YDU\
�������������/LNH�ZDYHV�XSRQ�WKH�VHD�
�����2QH�OLIH�EHQHDWK�WKH�VXUIDFH
�������������%LQGV�HYHU\RQH�WR�PH�
�����:KR�NQRZV�WKH�WUXWK�NQRZV�DOO�PHQ�DV�EURWKHUV�
������:KR�NQRZV�WKH�WUXWK�NQRZV�DOO�PHQ�DV�²
���������������������%URWKHUV�

���7KHQ�EURWKHUV��ZK\�HQGHDYRU
��������������7R�VHW�RXUVHOYHV�DSDUW"
�����7KH�IHQFHV�ZH¶YH�EHHQ�EXLOGLQJ
���������������6TXHH]H�WLJKW�XSRQ�RXU�KHDUWV�
������&RPH�VLQJ�WKH�WUXWK�WKDW�DOO�PHQ�DUH�EURWKHUV�
������&RPH�VLQJ�WKH�WUXWK�WKDW�DOO�PHQ�DUH�²
�����������������������%URWKHUV�

*XLWDU�LQWUR����'�_�'�������_�'�������_�*���$���_�'�������_

Ananda Songbook Brothers 22



� �� 
� G� �
:KDW GR \RX

$P Ç �
IHHO 7KH

(P


� G� �
QLJKW PD\ UH �

'P 
Ç
YHDO"

& 
� G� �
'DUN�QHVV FDQތW

$P � � �
KDUP \RX� ,WV

(P


� G� �
IHDUV DUH XQ �

'P


Ç
UHDO�

*


� G� �
/LJKW ZLOO HQ �

)

� � �
IROG \RX� -XVW

&


� G� �
R � SHQ \RXU

'P

Ç �
KHDUW� /HW

& 
� G� �
SHDFH WKURXJK\RXU

$P

� � �
GUHDPV JHQW � O\

*


Ç
VWHDO�

)

Ç �
*RRG

&

Ç �
QLJKW� 6ZHHW �

&

Ç �
KHDUW� ,¶OO

(P 
� (� � �
VHH \RX LQ WKH

$P

� � �
PRUQ � LQJ� 7LOO

)PDM� * Ç �
WKHQ� VOHHS

)

Ç �
WLJKW� VZHHW

* � 
Ç
GUHDPV�

&

Ç �
6WDU �

Ç �
OLJKW� 6ZHHW �

Ç �
KHDUW� <RXU

(P 
� (� � �
JROG � HQ KDLU D �

$P

� � �
GRUQ � LQJ� %ULQJ

)PDM� *

Ç �
SHDFH RQ

'P� Ç �
VLOY � ¶U\

* � 
Ç
EHDPV�

&

Ç �
7KRXJK


� G� � �
VHS � ¶UDWH IRU D �

) Ç �
ZKLOH� 7KH

'P 
� G� � �
PHP�¶U\ RI \RXU

(P�

Ç �
VPLOH :LOO

$P� 
� G� � �
OLQ � JHU LQ P\

'P� Ç �
KHDUW� $QG

* � 
Ç
EOHVV

)PDM�

Ç �
PH� 1RZ

*

Ç �
IORZ� 6ZHHW �

&

Ç �
KHDUW� $OO

(P


� (� � �
FDUHV DQG WURX � EOHV

$P

� � �
VFRUQ � LQJ� $ �

)PDM� * Ç �
GULIW RQ

)

Ç �
DV � WUDO

*


Ç
VWUHDPV�

&

Ç

*RRG�1LJKW��6ZHHWKHDUW
by Swami Kriyananda

Copyright © Hansa Trust

:KDW�GR�\RX�IHHO
7KH�QLJKW�PD\�UHYHDO"
��������'DUNQHVV�FDQ¶W�KDUP�\RX�
,WV�IHDUV�DUH�XQUHDO�
��������/LJKW�ZLOO�HQIROG�\RX�
��������-XVW�RSHQ�\RXU�KHDUW�
/HW�SHDFH�WKURXJK�\RXU�GUHDPV�JHQWO\�VWHDO������
������
*RRG�QLJKW��6ZHHWKHDUW�
,¶OO�VHH�\RX�LQ�WKH�PRUQLQJ�
��������7LOO�WKHQ��VOHHS�WLJKW��VZHHW�GUHDPV�

6WDUOLJKW��6ZHHWKHDUW�
<RXU�JROGHQ�KDLU�DGRUQLQJ�
��������%ULQJ�SHDFH�RQ�VLOY¶U\�EHDPV�������
���������
7KRXJK�VHS¶UDWH�IRU�DZKLOH�
7KH�PHP¶U\�RI�\RXU�VPLOH
:LOO�OLQJHU�LQ�P\�KHDUW�
$QG�EOHVV�PH���������
����������
1RZ�IORZ��6ZHHWKHDUW�
$OO�FDUHV�DQG�WURXEOHV�VFRUQLQJ�
��������$GULIW�RQ�DVWUDO�VWUHDPV�

Ananda Songbook Good Night, Sweetheart 87



� �� 
� G� �
��s%LJB FP >

& Ç �
DOBBK EFII�

( P


� G� �
%LJB FP >

' P 
Ç
TFKA	


� G� �
�ILT FKD ?B

$ P

Ç �
QO>V >I

( P 
� G� �
C>O	 C>O >

)


Ç
T>V�

*


 
 
 



� G� �
%LJB FP QEB

& Ç �
HKLT IBADB

( P


� G� �
%B>S BK FP

' P 
Ç
KB>O�

Ç �
%LJBhP QEB

)


� G� �
BKA LC QEB


� (� �
BKA LC QEB

' P


Ç
CO>V�

)


Ç
&


 



� G� �
��s%LJB FP JV

$ P � � � �
EB>OQhP I>KA�

&


� G� �
%LJBhP TEBOB &

' P 
Ç
>J�


� G� �
+LQE FKD @>K

)

� � �
AFJ QEBQEB

$P 
� G� �
IFDEQ LC JV

)


Ç
PLRI�

*





� G� �
%LJB FP CLO

$ P � Ç
BS BO�

& 
� G� �
%LJB FP QL

) 
Ç
A>V�

' P

Ç �
%LJBhP >

) PDM� 
� G� �
EB>OQ QE>Q FP

' P


Ç
TELIB�

)


Ç
&


 
 



� G� �
��s,C QBK &

& Ç �
AOB>J 1E>Q


� G� �
IFCB FP >

' P


Ç
MI>V�

* 
� G� �
)>RDE QBO CLO

& � � �
BS BO	 �KA


� G� �
PHFBP KBS BO

)


Ç
DO>V�

*


 
 
 
 



� G� �
�RQ TEBK &hJ

& � Ç
PF IBKQ	


� G� �
#OBBA COLJ >II

' P Ç � �
@>OB	 & AFP

$ P � � �
@LS BO JV

( P 
� G� �
ELJBhP "S BOV

' P


Ç
TEBOB�

)


Ç
&


 
 
 
 


+RPH�,V�D�*UHHQ�+LOO
E\�6ZDPL�.UL\DQDQGD

���+RPH�LV�D�JUHHQ�KLOO��
����+RPH�LV�D�ZLQG�
������������%ORZLQJ�EHWUD\DO�IDU��IDU�DZD\��
����+RPH�LV�WKH�NQRZOHGJH�
����+HDYHQ�LV�QHDU��
������������+RPH¶V�WKH�HQG�RI�WKH�IUD\��

���+RPH�LV�P\�KHDUW¶V�ODQG��
����+RPH¶V�ZKHUH�,�DP��
������������1RWKLQJ�FDQ�GLP�WKH�OLJKW�RI�P\�VRXO�
����+RPH�LV�IRUHYHU��
����+RPH�LV�WRGD\��
������������+RPH¶V�D�KHDUW�WKDW�LV�ZKROH�
�

���2IWHQ�,�GUHDP�
������������7KDW�OLIH�LV�D�SOD\��
����/DXJKWHU�IRUHYHU��
������������$QG�VNLHV�QHYHU�JUD\��
����%XW�ZKHQ�,¶P�VLOHQW��
������������)UHHG�IURP�DOO�FDUH��
����,�GLVFRYHU�P\�KRPH¶V�
������������(YHU\ZKHUH�

����UHSHDW�ILUVW�YHUVH

UHSHDW�ILUVW�YHUVH��ZLWK�YDULDWLRQ

�ODVW�WLPH�����������������������

&RS\ULJKW���+DQVD�7UXVWAnanda Songbook Home Is a Green Hill 104



� �@ �K �� � � � � �@ T
���,ૃYH SDVVHG P\ OLIH DV D VWUDQ � JHU� /RUG�

�� Ç � � � T
5RDPHG IDU LQ IRU � HLJQ ODQGV�

Ç �� �� � Ç �� T
)DU� /RUG� IDU WRR IDU�

�� �� Ç � � � � � T
2Q � O\ KH ZKR NQRZV KHૃV IDU IURP KRPH�

� � Ç� � � � T�
2Q � O\ KH� /RUG� XQ � GHU � VWDQGV�

�� �� Ç � � � Ç� � T
2Q � O\ KH ZKR NQRZV KHૃV IDU IURP KRPH


�� G� � �� ÇK � T
)HHOV WKH HDUWK� DQG XQ � GHU � VWDQGV�

� �@ �K �� � � � � �@ T
���6RPH � WLPHV D VWUDQ � JHU GLG WDNH PH LQ�

�� Ç � � � T
7KHQ ORYH , WKRXJKW ZDV QHDU�

Ç �� �� � Ç �� T
/RYH� /RUG�² ZKHUH LV ORYH"

�� �� Ç � � � � � T
$V WKH ZLQGV XS � RQ WKH GH � VHUW VDQG

� � Ç� � � � T�
:KLV � SHU KRSH� WKHQ GLV � DS � SHDU�

�� �� Ç � � � Ç� � T
$V VRIW ZLQGV EUHDWKH RQ WKH GH � VHUW VDQG�


�� G� � �� ÇK � T
6R ORYH VLJKV� WKHQ GLV � DS � SHDUV�

� �@ �K �� � � � � �@ T
���6RPH � WLPHV D FKLOG ODXJKHG� DQG , GLG SDXVH�

�� Ç � � � T
$QG GUHDPHG RI MR\V DW KRPH�

Ç �� �� � Ç �� T
-R\V� /RUG�² RQ � O\ D GUHDP�

�� �� Ç � � � � � T
)RU ZKDW MR\ LV WKHUH ZLWK � RXW <RXU VPLOH"

by Swami Kriyananda

Copyright © Hansa Trust

Freely

Drone: C#  F#  F#  F#

,¶YH�3DVVHG�0\�/LIH�DV�D�6WUDQJHU��/RUG

Ananda Songbook I’ve Passed My Life as a Stranger, Lord 124



� � Ç� � � � T�
(PS � W\� OLNH WKH R � FHDQ IRDP�

�� �� Ç � � � Ç� � T
)RU ZKDW MR\ LV WKHUH ZLWK � RXW <RXU VPLOH"


�� G� � �� ÇK � T
<RX¶UH WKH VHD� $OO HOVH LV IRDP�

� �@ �K �� � � � � � �@ T
���+RZ ORQJ PXVW , EH D ZDQ�GHU � HU� /RUG"

�� Ç � � � T
<RX NQRZ ZKHUH , EH � ORQJ�

� Ç �� �� � Ç �� Ç
<RX NQRZ� /RUG� <HV� <RX NQRZ�

�� �� Ç � � � � � T
+RPH LV ZKHUH P\ /RUGૃV VZHHW SUHV � HQFH LV�

� � Ç� � � � T�
,ૃYH JURZQ WLUHG RI VWUDQ � JHUVૃ VRQJV�

�� �� Ç � � � Ç� � T
+RPH LV ZKHUH P\ /RUGૃV VZHHW SUHV � HQFH LV�


�� G� � �� ÇK � T
%OHVV PH� WKDW , KHDU Your VRQJV�

���,¶YH�SDVVHG�P\�OLIH�DV�D�VWUDQJHU��/RUG��
��������������5RDPHG�IDU�LQ�IRUHLJQ�ODQGV��
����)DU��/RUG��IDU�WRR�IDU��
����2QO\�KH�ZKR�NQRZV�KH¶V�IDU�IURP�KRPH��
��������������2QO\�KH��/RUG��XQGHUVWDQGV�
����2QO\�KH�ZKR�NQRZV�KH¶V�IDU�IURP�KRPH�
��������������)HHOV�WKH�HDUWK��DQG�XQGHUVWDQGV�

���6RPHWLPHV�D�VWUDQJHU�GLG�WDNH�PH�LQ�
��������������7KHQ�ORYH�,�WKRXJKW�ZDV�QHDU�
����/RYH��/RUG�²�ZKHUH�LV�ORYH"
����$V�WKH�ZLQGV�XSRQ�WKH�GHVHUW�VDQG
��������������:KLVSHU�KRSH��WKHQ�GLVDSSHDU�
����$V�VRIW�ZLQGV�EUHDWKH�RQ�WKH�GHVHUW�VDQG�
��������������6R�ORYH�VLJKV��WKHQ�GLVDSSHDUV��

���6RPHWLPHV�D�FKLOG�ODXJKHG��DQG�,�GLG�SDXVH�
��������������$QG�GUHDPHG�RI�MR\V�DW�KRPH�
����-R\V��/RUG�²�RQO\�D�GUHDP�
����)RU�ZKDW�MR\�LV�WKHUH�ZLWKRXW�<RXU�VPLOH"
��������������(PSW\��OLNH�WKH�RFHDQ�IRDP�
����)RU�ZKDW�MR\�LV�WKHUH�ZLWKRXW�<RXU�VPLOH"
��������������<RXૅUH�WKH�VHD��$OO�HOVH�LV�IRDP�

���+RZ�ORQJ�PXVW�,�EH�D�ZDQGHUHU��/RUG"
��������������<RX�NQRZ�ZKHUH�,�EHORQJ��
����<RX�NQRZ��/RUG��<HV��<RX�NQRZ�
����+RPH�LV�ZKHUH�P\�/RUG¶V�VZHHW�SUHVHQFH�LV��
��������������,¶YH�JURZQ�WLUHG�RI�VWUDQJHUV¶�VRQJV�
����+RPH�LV�ZKHUH�P\�/RUG¶V�VZHHW�SUHVHQFH�LV�
��������������%OHVV�PH��WKDW�,�KHDU�Your�VRQJV�

Copyright © Hansa TrustAnanda Songbook I’ve Passed My Life as a Stranger, Lord 125



� @@@ �� � �� � �
0MOFKD QFJB FK /L

Capo 3:
&P
Am

� �
J>K F>�

� � � �
$>V PLKDP RK ABO

*
E

Ç
QOBBP	

&P
Am


 
 
 


@@@ � �� � �
�OFDEQ CILTBOP FK QEB

&P
Am

� �
JB>A LTP�

� � � �
0RK IFQ JBJ L

*�
E7

Ç
OFBP�

&P
Am


 
 
 


@@@ � � � �
0EBM EBOAPh CIRQBP PQFII

)P
D m

� �
B@E L

&P
Am

� � � �
!LTK QEB QTFPQ FKD

)P
Dm

Ç
VB>OP�

*
E


 
 


@@@ � � � �
$VM PV SF L

&P
Am

�� � �
IFKP PQFII MI>V�

*
E

� � �K �
)>RDE QBO QFKDBA TFQE

)P *
D m E

Ç
QB>OP�

&P
Am


 
 
 


@@@ � � � �
0QFII QEB PLCQ KLQBP

&P )P�
Am D m7

� �
IFK DBO

)P�&P
D m7A m

� � � �
&K QEB C>A FKD

Ç
IFDEQ	

*
E


 


@@@ � � � �
1LR@E FKD EB>OQP TFQE

*�
E7

� �
P>A KBPP�

*) P
ED m

� � � �
!BT AOLMP FK QEB

)P *�
D m E7

Ç
KFDEQ�

&P
A m


 
 


@@@ � � � �
1LR@E FKD EB>OQP TFQE

*�
E7

� �
P>A KBPP�

&P
Am

� � � �
!BT AOLMP FK QEB

)P *�
D m E7

Ç
KFDEQ�

&P
Am


 
 


6SULQJWLPH�LQ�5RPDQLD

Copyright © Hansa Trust

6SULQJWLPH�LQ�5RPDQLD�
����*D\�VRQJV�XQGHU�WUHHV�
%ULJKW�IORZHUV�LQ�WKH�PHDGRZV�
����6XQOLW�PHPRULHV�����
����

6KHSKHUGV¶�IOXWHV�VWLOO�HFKR
����'RZQ�WKH�WZLVWLQJ�\HDUV�

*\SV\�YLROLQV�VWLOO�SOD\�
����/DXJKWHU�WLQJHG�ZLWK�WHDUV���
��

6WLOO�WKH�VRIW�QRWHV�OLQJHU
����,Q�WKH�IDGLQJ�OLJKW�
7RXFKLQJ�KHDUWV�ZLWK�VDGQHVV�
����'HZGURSV�LQ�WKH�QLJKW�

IURP Romanian Memories
by Swami Kriyananda

Ananda Songbook Springtime in Romania 220



First Line and Title Index

All That Glisters   ·    ·    ·    ·    ·    ·    ·    ·    ·    ·    ·    ·    ·    ·    ·    ·  6

All the World Is My Friend   ·    ·    ·    ·    ·    ·    ·    ·    ·    ·    ·    ·  7

All Your children, Mother, call You (Mother of Us All)   ·    ·  182

Altissimo omnipotente bon Signore

(Canticle of the Creatures)   ·    ·    ·    ·    ·    ·    ·    ·    ·    ·  24

A New Tomorrow   ·    ·    ·    ·    ·    ·    ·    ·    ·    ·    ·    ·    ·    ·    ·  8

Annunciation, The   ·    ·    ·    ·    ·    ·    ·    ·    ·    ·    ·    ·    ·    ·    ·  9

A poor little girl walking in the cold

(The Shawl of Gold)  ·    ·    ·    ·    ·    ·    ·    ·    ·    ·    ·    ·    ·  206

A sailor from England remarked to a foe

(More Boxes? No, Thank You!)   ·    ·    ·    ·    ·    ·    ·    ·    ·  180

AUM! AUM! AUM! AUM! (The Thunder of AUM)   ·    ·    ·  234

AWAKE! for Morning in the Bowl of Night

(The Rubaiyat of Omar Khayyam)   ·    ·    ·    ·    ·    ·    ·    ·  202

Baby Tim’s in the nurs’ry, asleep in his playpen

(I Wonder)   ·    ·    ·    ·    ·    ·    ·    ·    ·    ·    ·    ·    ·    ·    ·    ·  128

Be Free Inside   ·    ·    ·    ·    ·    ·    ·    ·    ·    ·    ·    ·    ·    ·    ·    ·  10

Behold all the wonders God’s grace can bestow

(The Temptation of Christ)   ·    ·    ·    ·    ·    ·    ·    ·    ·    ·  222

Benefits   ·    ·    ·    ·    ·    ·    ·    ·    ·    ·    ·    ·    ·    ·    ·    ·    ·    ·    ·  12

Big Frog, Little Frog   ·    ·    ·    ·    ·    ·    ·    ·    ·    ·    ·    ·    ·    ·  14

Birds sing of freedom as they soar lightly on the air

(Channels)   ·    ·    ·    ·    ·    ·    ·    ·    ·    ·    ·    ·    ·    ·    ·    ·  28

Blessed, blessed The life that is given to God

(Blessed the Life)   ·    ·    ·    ·    ·    ·    ·    ·    ·    ·    ·    ·    ·    ·  17

Blessed are the poor in spirit (Blessed Are They)   ·    ·    ·    ·  16

Blessed Are They   ·    ·    ·    ·    ·    ·    ·    ·    ·    ·    ·    ·    ·    ·    ·  16

Blessed the Life   ·    ·    ·    ·    ·    ·    ·    ·    ·    ·    ·    ·    ·    ·    ·    ·  17

Blow, Blow, Thou Winter Wind   ·    ·    ·    ·    ·    ·    ·    ·    ·    ·  18

Boys Go To and Fro   ·    ·    ·    ·    ·    ·    ·    ·    ·    ·    ·    ·    ·    ·  20

Brave Were the People  ·    ·    ·    ·    ·    ·    ·    ·    ·    ·    ·    ·    ·    ·  21

Brother, I’ve a faint suspicion (Yes, It’s Devil Worship!)   ·    ·  271

Brothers   ·    ·    ·    ·    ·    ·    ·    ·    ·    ·    ·    ·    ·    ·    ·    ·    ·    ·  22

Canticle of the Creatures   ·    ·    ·    ·    ·    ·    ·    ·    ·    ·    ·    ·    ·  24

Cantico (Canticle of the Creatures)   ·    ·    ·    ·    ·    ·    ·    ·    ·  24

Channels   ·    ·    ·    ·    ·    ·    ·    ·    ·    ·    ·    ·    ·    ·    ·    ·    ·    ·  28

Cherish These   ·    ·    ·    ·    ·    ·    ·    ·    ·    ·    ·    ·    ·    ·    ·    ·  31

Cherry Blossoms in Kyoto   ·    ·    ·    ·    ·    ·    ·    ·    ·    ·    ·    ·  32

Children of God   ·    ·    ·    ·    ·    ·    ·    ·    ·    ·    ·    ·    ·    ·    ·    ·  34

Christ Child’s Asleep, The   ·    ·    ·    ·    ·    ·    ·    ·    ·    ·    ·    ·  36

Christ Has Come   ·    ·    ·    ·    ·    ·    ·    ·    ·    ·    ·    ·    ·    ·    ·  38

Christ Is Risen   ·    ·    ·    ·    ·    ·    ·    ·    ·    ·    ·    ·    ·    ·    ·    ·  39

Christmas Mystery, The   ·    ·    ·    ·    ·    ·    ·    ·    ·    ·    ·    ·    ·  40

Cloisters   ·    ·    ·    ·    ·    ·    ·    ·    ·    ·    ·    ·    ·    ·    ·    ·    ·    ·  41

Come, Chillun, Wake Up!   ·    ·    ·    ·    ·    ·    ·    ·    ·    ·    ·    ·  42

Come away, come away, death (Come Away, Death)   ·    ·    ·  44

Come Away, Death   ·    ·    ·    ·    ·    ·    ·    ·    ·    ·    ·    ·    ·    ·  44

Come Gather Round   ·    ·    ·    ·    ·    ·    ·    ·    ·    ·    ·    ·    ·    ·  46

Come hear, while I sing you of emerald hills

(Emerald Isle)   ·    ·    ·    ·    ·    ·    ·    ·    ·    ·    ·    ·    ·    ·  66

Come With Me to Braşov   ·    ·    ·    ·    ·    ·    ·    ·    ·    ·    ·    ·  47

Daddy’s in the garden talking to his roses

(Melody’s Everywhere)   ·    ·    ·    ·    ·    ·    ·    ·    ·    ·    ·  173

Dare to Be Different!   ·    ·    ·    ·    ·    ·    ·    ·    ·    ·    ·    ·    ·    ·  48

Dark Eyes   ·    ·    ·    ·    ·    ·    ·    ·    ·    ·    ·    ·    ·    ·    ·    ·    ·  50

Daughter of Aran   ·    ·    ·    ·    ·    ·    ·    ·    ·    ·    ·    ·    ·    ·    ·  51

Dearest, I Love You   ·    ·    ·    ·    ·    ·    ·    ·    ·    ·    ·    ·    ·    ·  52

Dearest, When I Think of Thee   ·    ·    ·    ·    ·    ·    ·    ·    ·    ·  53

Dearest friend, In the blend (Divine Friendship)   ·    ·    ·    ·  59

Deirdre’s Sorrows   ·    ·    ·    ·    ·    ·    ·    ·    ·    ·    ·    ·    ·    ·    ·  54

Desdemona’s Song   ·    ·    ·    ·    ·    ·    ·    ·    ·    ·    ·    ·    ·    ·  56

Desert Solitude   ·    ·    ·    ·    ·    ·    ·    ·    ·    ·    ·    ·    ·    ·    ·    ·  58

Divine Friendship   ·    ·    ·    ·    ·    ·    ·    ·    ·    ·    ·    ·    ·    ·    ·  59

Divine Love Sorrows   ·    ·    ·    ·    ·    ·    ·    ·    ·    ·    ·    ·    ·    ·  60

Divine Mother, The   ·    ·    ·    ·    ·    ·    ·    ·    ·    ·    ·    ·    ·    ·  62

Door of My Heart   ·    ·    ·    ·    ·    ·    ·    ·    ·    ·    ·    ·    ·    ·    ·  63

Draga, te iubesc (Dearest, I Love You)   ·    ·    ·    ·    ·    ·    ·    ·  52

Dublin Town   ·    ·    ·    ·    ·    ·    ·    ·    ·    ·    ·    ·    ·    ·    ·    ·  64

Emerald Isle   ·    ·    ·    ·    ·    ·    ·    ·    ·    ·    ·    ·    ·    ·    ·    ·    ·  66

Evening — garden — silent fountain (Memories)   ·    ·    ·    ·  174

Every morning when I greet the sun

(I Will Always Think of Thee)   ·    ·    ·    ·    ·    ·    ·    ·    ·  127

Fairies’ Lullaby   ·    ·    ·    ·    ·    ·    ·    ·    ·    ·    ·    ·    ·    ·    ·    ·  68

Fairies’ Song, The   ·    ·    ·    ·    ·    ·    ·    ·    ·    ·    ·    ·    ·    ·    ·  70

Farther Away Than the Stars   ·    ·    ·    ·    ·    ·    ·    ·    ·    ·    ·  71

Father, I place my daughter’s hand

(I Give My Daughter’s Hand)   ·    ·    ·    ·    ·    ·    ·    ·    ·  106

Father, Mother, Friend, Our God   ·    ·    ·    ·    ·    ·    ·    ·    ·  72

Father, now that I wander with Thee

(I Wander with Thee)   ·    ·    ·    ·    ·    ·    ·    ·    ·    ·    ·    ·  126

Fear no more the heat o’ the sun (Imogen’s Song)   ·    ·    ·    ·  108

Few Were Soon Many, The   ·    ·    ·    ·    ·    ·    ·    ·    ·    ·    ·    ·  73

Fie on sinful fantasy (The Fairies’ Song)   ·    ·    ·    ·    ·    ·    ·  70

Free At Last!   ·    ·    ·    ·    ·    ·    ·    ·    ·    ·    ·    ·    ·    ·    ·    ·    ·  74

Friend, we bid you welcome (Welcome)   ·    ·    ·    ·    ·    ·    ·  248

Ananda Songbook First Lines and Titles 274



Category Index

Children
All the World Is My Friend   ·    ·    ·    ·  7

Be Free Inside   ·    ·    ·    ·    ·    ·    ·    ·  10

Big Frog, Little Frog   ·    ·    ·    ·    ·    ·  14

Boys Go To and Fro   ·    ·    ·    ·    ·    ·  20

Give Me a Light   ·    ·    ·    ·    ·    ·    ·    ·  76

God Is Our Father, Mother, Friend   ·  80

Guide Me, Lord   ·    ·    ·    ·    ·    ·    ·    ·  90

It’s Time to Go to School   ·    ·    ·    ·  121

Joined in Prayer   ·    ·    ·    ·    ·    ·    ·  136

Larks Fly High   ·    ·    ·    ·    ·    ·    ·  144

Life Is Beautiful   ·    ·    ·    ·    ·    ·    ·  151

Lift Your Heart in Strength   ·    ·    ·  153

Lightly I Fly   ·    ·    ·    ·    ·    ·    ·    ·  155

Melody’s Everywhere   ·    ·    ·    ·    ·  173

Move, All You Mountains   ·    ·    ·  185

Of His Dreams Our Love Was

Made   ·    ·    ·    ·    ·    ·    ·    ·    ·  187

Say “Thank You”  ·    ·    ·    ·    ·    ·    ·  204

Thank You, God, for the Sun   ·    ·  225

Welcome   ·    ·    ·    ·    ·    ·    ·    ·    ·  248

Christmas
Annunciation, The   ·    ·    ·    ·    ·    ·    ·  9

Christ Child’s Asleep, The   ·    ·    ·    ·  36

Christ Has Come   ·    ·    ·    ·    ·    ·    ·  38

Christmas Mystery, The   ·    ·    ·    ·    ·  40

Hail, Mary   ·    ·    ·    ·    ·    ·    ·    ·    ·    ·  91

Light That Was Christ, The   ·    ·    ·  156

Looking for a Friend   ·    ·    ·    ·    ·  163

Mary and Elizabeth Meet  ·    ·    ·    ·  172

Shepherds, Awake!   ·    ·    ·    ·    ·    ·  208

That Night When Christ Was

Born   ·    ·    ·    ·    ·    ·    ·    ·    ·  226

Three Wise Men   ·    ·    ·    ·    ·    ·    ·  230

To Mary There Came   ·    ·    ·    ·    ·  241

Comfort
Emerald Isle   ·    ·    ·    ·    ·    ·    ·    ·    ·  66

He Who Clothes the Field   ·    ·    ·    ·  98

Hill That Was Tara, The   ·    ·    ·    ·  100

Home Is a Green Hill   ·    ·    ·    ·    ·  104

Irish Lullaby   ·    ·    ·    ·    ·    ·    ·    ·  118

I Wonder   ·    ·    ·    ·    ·    ·    ·    ·    ·    ·  128

Life Is a Dream - duet   ·    ·    ·    ·    ·  148

Life Is a Dream - melody   ·    ·    ·    ·  150

Lullaby   ·    ·    ·    ·    ·    ·    ·    ·    ·    ·    ·  166

Memories of That Isle  ·    ·    ·    ·    ·    ·  175

O Master   ·    ·    ·    ·    ·    ·    ·    ·    ·    ·  188

Peace   ·    ·    ·    ·    ·    ·    ·    ·    ·    ·    ·  192

Sleep Is Calling   ·    ·    ·    ·    ·    ·    ·    ·  213

Song of the Nightingale   ·    ·    ·    ·    ·  216

Courage
A New Tomorrow   ·    ·    ·    ·    ·    ·    ·    ·  8

Be Free Inside   ·    ·    ·    ·    ·    ·    ·    ·  10

Big Frog, Little Frog   ·    ·    ·    ·    ·    ·  14

Brave Were the People   ·    ·    ·    ·    ·  21

Children of God   ·    ·    ·    ·    ·    ·    ·  34

Dare to Be Different!   ·    ·    ·    ·    ·    ·  48

Free At Last!   ·    ·    ·    ·    ·    ·    ·    ·    ·  74

Go On Alone!   ·    ·    ·    ·    ·    ·    ·    ·  88

Hill That Was Tara, The   ·    ·    ·    ·    ·  100

I Live Without Fear   ·    ·    ·    ·    ·    ·  107

I Will Always Think of Thee   ·    ·    ·  127

Life Cannot Die!   ·    ·    ·    ·    ·    ·    ·  146

Lift Your Heart in Strength   ·    ·    ·    ·  153

Move, All You Mountains   ·    ·    ·    ·  185

Song of the Nightingale   ·    ·    ·    ·    ·  216

Temptation of Christ, The   ·    ·    ·    ·  222

Through All Trials   ·    ·    ·    ·    ·    ·    ·  232

To Death I’m a Stranger   ·    ·    ·    ·    ·  238

Walk Like a Man   ·    ·    ·    ·    ·    ·    ·  246

Divine Love
Annunciation, The  ·    ·    ·    ·    ·    ·    ·    ·  9

Children of God   ·    ·    ·    ·    ·    ·    ·  34

Christ Child’s Asleep, The   ·    ·    ·    ·  36

Christ Has Come   ·    ·    ·    ·    ·    ·    ·  38

Christ Is Risen   ·    ·    ·    ·    ·    ·    ·    ·  39

Christmas Mystery, The   ·    ·    ·    ·    ·  40

Divine Mother, The   ·    ·    ·    ·    ·    ·  62

Emerald Isle   ·    ·    ·    ·    ·    ·    ·    ·    ·  66

Few Were Soon Many, The   ·    ·    ·    ·  73

God Is Truth, God Is Love   ·    ·    ·    ·  81

God’s Call Within   ·    ·    ·    ·    ·    ·    ·  84

Hail, Mary   ·    ·    ·    ·    ·    ·    ·    ·    ·  91

He Who Clothes the Field   ·    ·    ·    ·  98

His Mission Begins   ·    ·    ·    ·    ·    ·  103

In the Spirit   ·    ·    ·    ·    ·    ·    ·    ·    ·  110

Jesus Went to Galilee   ·    ·    ·    ·    ·  131

Life Is a Dream - duet   ·    ·    ·    ·    ·  148

Life Is a Dream - melody   ·    ·    ·    ·  150

Life Mantra   ·    ·    ·    ·    ·    ·    ·    ·    ·  152

Light That Was Christ, The   ·    ·    ·  156

Love Is a Magician   ·    ·    ·    ·    ·    ·  165

Man That Was Jesus, The   ·    ·    ·    ·  170

Mother of Us All   ·    ·    ·    ·    ·    ·    ·  182

Of His Dreams Our Love Was

Made   ·    ·    ·    ·    ·    ·    ·    ·    ·  187

Peace   ·    ·    ·    ·    ·    ·    ·    ·    ·    ·    ·  192

Psalm of David  ·    ·    ·    ·    ·    ·    ·    ·  198

Shawl of Gold, The   ·    ·    ·    ·    ·    ·  206

Sing Out with Joy!   ·    ·    ·    ·    ·    ·  210

Sorrow of Jesus, The   ·    ·    ·    ·    ·    ·  217

This Is My Son   ·    ·    ·    ·    ·    ·    ·    ·  228

Three Wise Men   ·    ·    ·    ·    ·    ·    ·  230

Thunder of AUM, The   ·    ·    ·    ·    ·  234

Thy Light Within Us Shining   ·    ·    ·  235

To Jordan Came Jesus   ·    ·    ·    ·    ·  240

To Mary There Came   ·    ·    ·    ·    ·  241

To Souls That Were Fallen   ·    ·    ·    ·  242

What Is Love?   ·    ·    ·    ·    ·    ·    ·    ·  254

When Human Hopes Toward Thee

Aspire   ·    ·    ·    ·    ·    ·    ·    ·    ·  256

Why?   ·    ·    ·    ·    ·    ·    ·    ·    ·    ·    ·  269

Festival of Light
Father, Mother, Friend, Our God   ·  72

Sing Out with Joy! - Festival   ·    ·    ·  212

Thunder of AUM, The   ·    ·    ·    ·    ·  234

Thy Light Within Us Shining   ·    ·    ·  235

You Remain Our Friend -

Festival   ·    ·    ·    ·    ·    ·    ·    ·  273

Friendship
All the World Is My Friend   ·    ·    ·    ·  7

Brothers   ·    ·    ·    ·    ·    ·    ·    ·    ·    ·  22

Channels   ·    ·    ·    ·    ·    ·    ·    ·    ·    ·  28

Ananda Songbook Categories 278



Paramhansa Yogananda  t  Swami Kriyananda

USA: $15

T
his songbook is a companion for the 
journey of life. The lyrics are a guide to 
living wisely and well. The music helps 

open our hearts to a greater reality, within and all 
around us. 

But don’t take our word for it. Sing it for yourself.

This music is for your personal enjoyment, group 
sing-alongs, and performance. 

This collection is all of Swami Kriyananda’s vocal 
melodies in one place for the first time. Each song 
is easy to read and sing, without additional choral 
parts or elaborate instrumentation. Beginning 
guitarists and pianists will find nearly everything 
easy to play. 

Swamiji composed over 400 pieces of music. 
Though he often consciously drew this inspiration, 
there were many times a melody came into 
his awareness, asking to be written down and 
shared. He was moved to tears as he composed, 
describing the process as receiving from a higher 
source. “This music is not my music. It is a new 
consciousness coming into the world as music.” 

Music touches us deeply, in a way that bypasses 
the conscious mind. Singing can uplift our 
consciousness, overcoming moods and 
challenging attitudes. Some people have been 
healed just listening to this music. May these 
songs enrich your life, opening new worlds of  
self-discovery and joy.

crystalclarity.com | 800-42 4-1055

CRYSTALCLARITY

P U B L I S H E R S

9 781565 895904

5 1 5 0 0

ISBN 978-1-56589-590-4


